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f | | | ? ;. STATEMENT OF THE PLAN CASE NO :-2018060020

PART-A:

E\ | 1) ASSESSEE NO : 110621600643
e ' : g 2) DETAILS OF REGISTERED DOCS: _
‘ | TYPE | BOOK NO. CDVOLNO. PAGE FROM-TO BENGNO. REG. AT DATE & YEAR
| DEED, 1 444 479-502 | 12674 D.S.R-KOL | 22/06/1990
COVER ' COVER DARY .
/ - s'abwmwnhstam o coyER coyeR BOUNDARY DEC. | 1902-2017 | 11675-11687 [190200345 | A.RA.-1I 1570272017
), 4 —— ‘ = = =T DEED OF DEC. | 1902-2017 | 49260-49276 (190201504 | A.R.A.-1I 26105/ 2017
WATER LVL NON EVIGTION OF | 1902-2018 | 119695-119705 [190203466 | A.RA. -l 17109/ 2018

BUILDING(G+V) 20 m. s E— e — .
9 nos WEEPING DEODAR CEDAR P RE ] N O ] _9 1 M U Z AF F AR AH M E D STRE ET ek ron \ 3. b;ﬁlg?gFOSFTIbAF;\lEDY \ .: ‘IGOZ\';I.I'YSQ SQ.M.

‘ DOMESTIC USE U.G.W.R FOR FIRE FIGHTING 4, a) NO OF TENEMENTS : - 28 NOS.
BU | LD‘NG(G +V) 20 m. /l/ : 10737 v 4905 2089 CAP- 15000 LT. i | CAP-50000 LT. 5. SIZE OF TENEMENTS : 75>t0 100 Sgm ...21 NOS OF TENEMENT.
| ¥ ~ | . ABOVE 100 Sgqm .7 NOS OF TENEMENT.

PRE.NO.-91 MUZAFFAR AHMED STREET I e

; \ | 1. AREA OF LAND
—/L7 M 10737 T 4905 ) 2086 ;
g - , 1 | §

C.I. MANHOLE C.l. MANHOLE C.l. MANHOLE C.l. MANHOLE o

35

F.G.L.

SRSERBCTIR L bR )

~

/
Ex, Engm\eﬁr/Asst Engmeer :
Bor. No..Y/.. Bor. No...\/; \

600

4000

2. AS PER BOUNDARY DECLARATION (16 KATHA 1 CHHATAK 36 SFT. )= 1077.759 SQM.
3.NET LAND AREA= 1077.759 SQM. 3A. GIFTED TO KMC FOR STRIP OF LAND = 1.58 SQM.

400

GREEN SPACE PART-A

73.75 sq.mt | CROSS SECTION OF S.UW.R.

TOTAL GREEN sp,ozgi I A?TF?A%Q' 5)83 86 sq.mt | SCALE. 1:50 4. (i) PERMISSIBLE GROUND COVERAGE (50.00%)= 538.879 SQM.

; | \ (i) PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE (34.308 %)= 369.762 SQM.
b WEEPING DEODAR C -1 o )

! R | FOAR — 5. PROPOSED HEIGHT = 23.975MT. 6. ROAD WIDTH = 9.448 M

6. PROPOSED AREA :-

3515

1 AS PERTITLE DEED(17 KATHA 00 CHHATAK 00 SFT. )=1137.123 SQM.

400

8434

10101

U.GW.R FOR FIRE FIGHTING TYPE HTAL DUCT +VOID LIFT WELL [TARCOVEREDAREA |irT oy | STAIRLOBBY | NETFLOOR

CAP-50000 LT. ? EA WELL AREA
GR.FLOOR|369.762 SQM| ~ 369.762 SQ.M 2.565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 340.000 SQM
1ST FLOOR|377.277.SQ.M |9.00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ.M——]| 362,115 SQ.M[2.565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332.353 SOM
2ND FLOOR377-?‘(71‘SQ-M 9.00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ. M--— 362.115 SQ.M2.565+2.565 SQ.M{12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332.353 SQM
3RD FLOORI377.277 SQ.M 9,00+1.202 SQ.M|248+2.48 SQ.M——|362.115 SQ.Mp 565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332353 SQM
4TH FLOOR|377.277 SQ.M|9.00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ.M—|362.115 SQ.MP.565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332.353 SQM
5TH FLOOR377.277 SQ.M|9,00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ.M——|362.115 SQ.M[2.565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332.353 SQM
BTH FLOOR|377.277 SQ.M|9.00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ.M——|362.115 SQ.MP 565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M| 332353 SQM
D) ‘ : } DOMESTIC USE E P ’ A,, 7TH FLOOR|377.277 SQ.M{9.00+1.202 SQ.M|2.48+2.48 SQ.M 362.115 SQ.MP 565+2.565 SQ.M12.757+11.875 SQ.M)| 332.353 SQ.M
| _CAP-15000LT. | | TOTAL  B010.701SQM| 71414 SQM | 3472 SQM 2895567SQM|  41.04SQM | 197.056SQM  [2666.471 SQM

________ = o oo oo 7. TENEMENTS & CAR PARKING CALCULATION :-
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CAP- 15000 LT.

DOMESTIC USE

U
_FOIL %5
1700X

1600 R —— .
[LVL +150] U.GW.RFOR

e e e =
4150
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f400

L

| , | 18400 | FLAT | TENEMENT, PROPORTIONAL ACTUAL NO. OF REQUIRED CAR
l ; S.UW.R. PLAN .| SIZE LOADING AREA |TENEMENT AREA| TENEMENT| PARKING
SCALE- 1:50 73.884 SQ.M 11.526 SQ.M 85.410 SQ.M 7

A

! B  |86.852.SQ.M 13.549 SQ.M 100.401 SQ.M 7
| ; :

} 80@ X 350 LONG PUDDLE 500 80@ X 350 LONG PUDDLE C 73165 ,\S,Q‘M 11.414 SQ.M 84.579 SQ.M 7
CAPACITY 7500 LT. f; PIECE FOR OVER FLo_w} WASHOUT] PIECE FOR w$@ suppLYl D [89.931 SQ.M 14.029 SQ.M 103.960 SQ.M 7

=S ,, 2 times pumping | . % |8 TOTAL REQUIRED CAR PARKING:- 21 NOS.
| o MAHOLE | 9. TOTAL PROVIDED COVERED CAR PARKING :- 19 COVERED PARKING & 2 OPEN PARKING
COVER . 80@X 350 LONG PUDDLE 11. PROVIDED AREA OF PARKING :-285.031 SQ.M . TOTAL 21 NOS.
‘ {4  PIECEFORFEEDLNE || 13. PERMISSIBLE FAR =2.25
f) o 4> 14. PROPOSED F.A.R= (2666471 -285.031)/1077.759 = 2.21
| . STAIR HEAD ROOM-1 AREA :- 18.95 SQ.M. 13A. STAIR HEAD ROOM-2 AREA :- 20.610 SQ.M.

N —

3258

4l

iM |lim geys do

AN 4

"\ VENT"
_ABOVE

|

poe| [3uMm L'IN 0% Puelsyy

7 00005-dvD!

21 NOS.

12225

Jdld HOd

-
N\,

AS.B SHED

PARKING

[LVL +150]

8275
o
>
A
®

175

teivl

A |

T arT T T T T ar T T

L

WATER LVL [ \
(CAP: 7500 It.) \

@A@

3
7
T
w

vl

///‘

{

@ R.C.C. WALL OVER D)

FLOW [ 14. LIFT MACHINEROQM AREA :-12.225 SQ.M.  14A. LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR :- 2.3 SQ.M.
BRICK WALL 1 "* I 15. TERRACE TOILET :-2.975 SQ.M. 15A. TERRACE PARGOLA :-NIL
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FEED LINE —=. S | el et 6. OVER HEAD TA K AREA :- 15.887 SQ.M.
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. PREMISES N
0 \UZAFFAR AHMED STREET
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A7 44

1350
-
©

1350 WIDE CORRIDOR

| TANK SUPPORTS- ‘1——4 : . . : e 1 8_ - :
N : F 19. ROOF TERRACEE( n)- 367.075 SM.
CROSS SECTION 20. ROOF STRUCTURE = 72.947 SQM. < 1/3 OF ROOF AREA ( 122.358 SQM.)
21. OTHER AREA ONLY FOR FEES = {43.572(ALCOVE)+39.56+ 12.225(S.H.R, L M.R. ETC) +
OF O.HW.T. PLAN 41.04(LIFT LOBBY) *197 056(STA|R LOBBY))= 353.278 SQM.
SCALE- 1:50 FLAR NOTES
OF O.HW.T. 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM.
SCALE- 1:50 2. RCC FRAMED STRUCTURE.

i 1 3. SCALE 1:100 (UNLESS OTHERWISE MENTIONED)
2 times pumping 4.200 M.M. THK. EXTERNAL 100 MM. THK. INTERNAL WALLS WITH 1:4 CEMENT MORTER

JOINTS.
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BUILDING - (1)

— — — e ——— - ————— — —
; 315C
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1
| | GATE ! ~ 550K - WINDOW SCHEDULE
y WINDOWS DOOR
% MARKED | WIDTH | HEIGHT | SILL MARKED WIDTH HEIGHT
Wi1 1500 ‘ 1350 750 D1 1100 2100
W2 1200 1350 750 D2 950
W3 900 1200 900 D3 800
W4 600 900 1200 D4 750

SW 1200 50 750 SF1 3000
a 13 SE2 2100
‘ SE3 1500

2190
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BUILDING(IV) 12.5 m.

PRE.NO.-89/6A MAZAFFER AHMED STREET
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o
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[LVL +300]
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5.0 Mt Wide Driveway

| CAR
® >PARKING
[LVL +150]

P,QE NO. B AR AHMED CERTIFICATE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER

STREET UNDERSIGNED HAS INSPECTED THE SHE, CARRIED OUT THE SOIL INVESTIGATION THEREIN.
IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING
N 778 FROM THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM PROPOSED THEREIN

IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW.

Stbhowin Frg
SUBHANKAR ROY

Empanelier Geotechnical Engineer
Kolkata Municlpal Corporgtion

SIGNATURE OF THE "8ESFECHNICAL ENGINEER

MR. SUBHANKAR ROY (GEOTECH.-1/5)
(M.E.(SOIL & TRANSPORT),BCE, LMIGS, LMIRC, MlE LMSOCE(J.U.).

CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF BOTH FOUNDATION AND SUPERSTRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING

- 5054 @ ] B
e ( 'ms E I [SECRTYY __|l_dd____ “—PROPOSEDSITE " |avE BEEN MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE SEISMIC LOAD
| % AS PER N.B.C OF INDIA AND BASIS OF SOIL INVESTIGATION REPORT BY M/s EARTHFILE

______ ] T - B 3200 )&1300 ~ :
= ‘QH_L ;; (RUPAK KUMAR BANERJEE) CERTIFY THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.
Cwm L o LOCATION PLAN |

15300

6830

BUILDING(IV) 12.5 m.
PRE.NO.-89/6A MAZAFFER AHMED STREET
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ST.MARY'S SCHOOL (G+IV) 15.5 m.
PRE.NO.- 91/1B MAZAFFER AHMED STREET & 92 RIPON STREET
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ST.MARY'S SCHOOL (G+IV) 15.5 m.

PRE.NO.- 91/1B MAZAFFER AHMED STREET & 92 RIPON STREET

PETROL PUMIJL-

1145

5eish

BUILDING(V1)

PRE.NO.-89/6A MUZAFFAR AHMED

ST.MARY'S SCHOOL (G+3)
PRE.NO.- 91/1B & 92, MUZAFFAR -

AHMED STREET (RIPON STREET)
C.

STREET

(RIPON STREET)

5148

TABEB A _A
ARGENTIA

306

7 PRE. 10.-80/ RIPON STREE

BU\\.D\NG(‘) SCALE‘ 1 4000

% , FQOT PATR

l U FFARN—\:"‘EE T?ET 1o sEA
RM,W“?R%‘?»ON E SIGNATURE OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
MITA SAHA (E.S.E. - 92 /1)

5.0 Mt Wide Driveway
[LVL +300]

5412

Pi8L

[LVL +300] SITE PLAN DECLARATION OF ARCHITECT.
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m

j7:111 21

50 Mt Wide Driveway

SCALE- 1:600 CERTIFIED THAT THE PLAN ITSELF WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE BUILDING PLAN

| HAS DRAWN UP AS PER PROVISION OF K.M.C. BUILDING RULES 2009, AS AMMENDED FROM

' | TIME TO TIME AND THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING THE ABUTTING ROAD IS CONFORM WITH
S | | THE PLAN. IT IS A BUILDABLE SITE NOT A TANK OR FILLED UP TANK. THERE IS AN EX STRUC.
| B | T o . | TO BE DEMOLISHED BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK IT{S FULLY WED BY THE

N

| = | '

‘.\ ' 1IN SHED EQEOSED |
|

|

| | OWNER.THERE ISNOTENENT. N
| o IIAY BISWAS

uP
3 SLOP 1:10 _ - Charfered Architect
§ CA/2010/47702

SIG. OF THE ARCHITECT.
AMITAV BISWAS (CA /2010 /47702)

g | | DO HERE BY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT, | SHALL ENGAGE L.B.A & ESE

]( DURING CONSTRUCTION. | SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF L.B.A & E.S.E DURING
CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING (AS PER PLAN) K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILTY OF THE BUILDING & ADJONING STRUCTURE IF

ANY SUBMIITED DOCUMENT ARE FAKE. THE K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION

STRIP OF LAND FREE THROWN TO KM.C ' PLAN. THE CONSTURCTION OF U.G.W.R TAKEN UNDER THE GUIDENCE OF LBA/ESE BEFORE

ENCROACHMENT AREA 1'-0"FT. TO 17'-0"FT. - MATRA R A
O A s oo STARTING OF BUILDING FOUNDATION. HATRY 8 COMBRNY

(5182 X 0.305) 1.E. 1.58 SQM. / ) : I
;
| FIRDOUS KALIM
0 Codstituted Attorney

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER

ED ST EET ; FIRDOUS KALIM (C/A OF HATIM & CO.)

| TITLE:
RE ET) GROUND FLOOR PLAN, FIRST FLOOR PLAN, TYPICAL FLOOR
PLAN ELEVATION,SECTION-AA, SECTION-BB, SITE PLAN, KEY PLAN

g P R SOR) | | PROJECT:

PROPOSED G+YII STORIED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF
HEIGHT 254 wﬁ/l AT PREMISES NO: 90, MUZAFFAR AHMED
STREET( PRIVOUSLY RIPON STREET ), UNDER K.M.C. WARD NO: 62,

| BOROUGH: VI, P.S: PARK STREET, KOLKATA-700016, COMPILING K.M.C
j | BUILDlNG RULES 2009 UNDER SECTION 393A OF K.M.C. ACT 1980

R

S
e

4 | ‘,‘; . WITHIN THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

PROJECT ARCH«\ITECT. .

SITE PLAN SHOWING PROPOSED | A oa®

ARCHITECTURE | N N\‘ERK)R | PLANNING | DESIGN
(AN IS0 9001 ¢ zooaebMPANV)

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
SITE PLAN SHOWING EXISTING | CoALE. 1100 | | | 45, WA C;OZZQ&I;?YK(CZ)T%KHU?FSZSXFNUE

GRO UND F LOOR PLAN T: 033 64507757,WEB SITE : www.prakalpa.in

E-MAIL prakalpa arch@gmail.com
SCALE- 1:100
DRAWN BY : SOURAV DAS

e

R T T e BT

e R

CHECKED BY : AMITAV BISWAS

APPROVED BY :

SCALE i}‘f,’1:100 (U.O.M) DATE : 10.05.2018

SUBMISSION DRAWING

DRAWING NO. REVISION NO.- RO
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RIPONSTREET / AR./ SANC-01
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di Premises No.- 84/9, Ripon Street, P.S- Parl r -7 And being the
ndian, residing at Pre: D1 .8- Park Street, Kolkata-700016. And

g /9, 9

Constituted Power of Attorney of HATIM & COMPANY, | do hereby undertake ~

i ises No.- 90, Muzaffar Ahmed Street
' PANY" is the absolute owner of Premises € t
{ 1y o Sl-ti:\ Z:;MV%I:AS:IONMO.— 082, P.S.- Park Street, Borough- VI, Koikata—7000D1 G,dmgafgr&\gt ::o(;
(Forn;erly ’:l%?nﬂ ﬁath'a 00 Chattak 00 Sft. equivalent'to 1137.123 Sq.m. ?t :er eel
érizgaka.';g Sﬁgequivalent to 1077.759 Sq.m. as per Physical measurement or Site.

hereby granted in terms of rule 4(4) of the Kolkata Municipegl Gb%poratlon Building Rules, 1990

The proposal, as corrected, is recommended for sanction subject to compliance of above and other ) in respect of the landed property mentioned hereun@ggﬁ' e
i3 > RN

+ depagtmental requisitions and compliance of departmental circulars, if any.
" IerNs no violation of building rules, as such.

All Building Materials to nNecessar
& construction should conform's t
standered specified in the Nationa

aj Don't dispose of debris lndlscrlmlnately,

b} Don't allow the vehicles to run at high speed within the work site, ;
¢} Don'tcut materials without Proper dust control/nolse control facliity, /
d} Don't keep materials without effective cover, . '
e} Don't aliow access.in the work area except workers to limit sol)

-
i ;
L o
i oy
W ‘ {
{ ) i
Y
? .
i ! /
§ i [ J4
4 { B i S
i : ! 5
§ : i r - r ]
; . ¢ -4 Plan for Water Supply arta ement inclucu,., | | Before starting an Censtruct -
| , x . SEMILI G ild be .
i Reseivtivins of VO Mesone ; A. Preventive measures need to be taken for poliution fres g ‘ ’ i | - § S - : .
‘ AR . | / ’ onment i - & 0. H. reservoirs shoyq be .fJ'-site must conform with the plans sanctioneg \
. MectinaNg 333 HIg S E ! } 4 . . s e {
; — | o co _ Submitted at the Office of the Ex-Engineer Water and ail theconditions as proposed in the plan o
) Hrreses ., ! ay Wrap construction area/buildings with geotextile fabric Installing dus; r other actlons, as $i TP ok
i P by appropriate for the location, . ’ Supp,):j and the Sanction Obfa'ned before shouid be fulfilled.
. * Apply water and maintain soils In a visible damp or crusted candit) for t rEry stabili r !
IGAM LIMITED , ! ! g emperery - ; Oceeding wi ! T ;
R BHARAT SANOSKO{"}’S.J:W A. 5 /,) OVER . - . B ¢} . Apply water prior to leveling or any other earth moving activity 1o keep the so! ’{molst throughout the : p g g th the Work Of Water Supp y any The Va“d' Of the Wntten 1 .QQF Has
(A Govt. of g GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ; process: d t . R permissin
Office of the Chief General Manager, Haltern Telecom Projects e i Office of the Competent Authority. Kolkata under Y d) Umitvehicle speeds to 15 mph on the work.site, : A o ' o eviation may 'ead to dlsconnectlon/demoﬁtion to e te th v : +
Microwave Survey Division, T P : Vhe Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1975 £ e} Clean wheals and undercarriage of haul trucks p}iorio leaving construction site i e . Xecute & work is SUbJeCt to the abev.:
) Z/3A, Judges Court Road, Atipore. Kolkata ~ 700:027 WO i | Nagarayan. 4" flor. DF-5, fcamans { g e undercar ) : k . _ ‘ ‘ '
2 ¢ ; oor | ; Ply and maintaln dust suppressant on haul routes, B i Condm
N ltemNo 176/18-19 Br 06 Ward 062 PremisesNo 90, Muzaftar Ahmed Street . @g [ ‘J 084 f ) Applya cover or screen to stockpiles and stabllizg stockpilas at completion o: ctivlty by water and ] L ons.
] ‘; : X . maintain a dust palilative'to alt outer surfaces of the stocek, fles; 5
To. .. . . O o | , - Maintain a dust palliaty \e stockpiles; ; . . >
Mr. Firdous Kalim(C.A) ’ . Proposal §for snetion of GVl storied residential buitding of hesght 25 40 meter wnder Q e Ii ection Certi [, Stabillze surface solls where loaders, support equipment ang vehicles will op dte by using water and ] NO rain water pipe Should be ﬂ)(ed or
Hatim & Compan ‘ Phis Is a proposai for sanction of GeVit s Cthe plot is 1077.759 Sq.M (physical) and widths of the ! leclion Cer 3 [ 2. mdintain surface sofls in a staiiized cordition where Joadurs, support eqiigment ang vehicles will [ ¢ :
o & Company : : section 393A of the KMC Act, 1980. Arca of the plotis 1077.759 Sq.M. (phy . ; d [Ceiling & Reer ation) Act, 1976 / operate} - . ; . 4 . /[ ¥ I d's Cha rg ed on Road or Footpath .
84/9 Ripon Street, : ing roads are 9.448 meter and 3.676 meter (minimum). . f AR 220 ; 1} Stabilize adjacent disturb follow] it Immediatal 1 e ;l .
P.S: Park Street abutting . . /47702 s | i : solls 8 paving with  landscaping activity ‘or k .
Kol 00016 - Name of Architect : Amitav Biswas, CA/2010, ! [ Instaltation of vegetative or rock cover, [ : o Dr ainage plan should be submitted at
o ‘ Neme of GTE  Subrantns o, 1 i { N esi Lyl Datedt 02072019 D o s onrlduig o ours and e ko ompaved sitycesat theend ofthe o the Borough Execuve Engincer's Office
Name of =N ar > J L4042/ ! out must now exten eot or more and: mys! eicleaned dally, at the. & i i
N Name of Appticant : Fnd(_)s Kalim, CA M f i XVI-404212019 ! minimum, - : . ) . g8 N o i d th t bt \ b f ;
No-G/MWC/1-150/T.B/2018-19/Cat-3/Vol-I10 (282) Dated at Kolkata 15-09-2018 o roosed Bising o e 2666471 S i | Yo HATINS CompARY, {1 gtablee soping sirfaces usng sl bivders unilvegstation of #round cover car efectivly stabilice = an © sanction obtained before ‘
” ) . ;)o(:rl];’t;o;) Zsrec:(:(-Jizsssélégzq I\rflL R /01/2018) | 90, Muzaffar Ahmedg Street, ; ] g;sepsol:;!'of debris In coniuimlon with the tocal authorittes f lowi ( Fonmental B pr Oceeding with the dréinage work J
. . : osed residential huuilds - ; : -V . B 8 ] ; : 3l author b y .
oA sraent waw A WEST BENGAL Sub:- NOC for Microwave clearance of height of the proposed residentiat building, ) NOC/ Observation Submitted : WBF&ES (vide no. lND/WB/rES/[Zi)/lxZ)ﬁgég?;eiagjoz;m13) )’ Kolkata ~ 700016. i * managerent practice, 4 following: “wroper en gnmentai :
| : on wi ficati ding above mentioned subject, it is observed that l‘ POV (1020 et vide o GIMWCL1SIT B018-19Car3 Vo \ | - { m) During construction work, Including cytting of marbles, smbient nolse fevel shouig not exceed more {
i o In connection with your application regarding a > m Ject, the proposed : . # i Sub:  Your application for No-objection Certificate dated 07.03 2018 in respect of ; than 65 da(a), . - ;
ULDING RULES! there is no physical obstruction to the working BSNL MlClioane System from th prop Resolution: ildi i in detail i | Premises No, 90, Muzaffar Ahmed Street Koikata-700016, in terms of Rule : H
; UHDERIAIING FORRULEAT (KIMC R (o dential v Wings, o3 D s o ppled with lyour ‘"'EP“:’““OE Ehefefor& NOC for Mierowave o plan proposal has ben exartined in tt)he_:?uzlg!l:gthceogi’:::;i :ir;fﬂ:r:!fiom the fire approved plan. ! 4(4) th‘e Koii{ata 'Municipal Corporation B'uilding Rules 199I0 } ' : : o : A su“able pump has to be prOVided e
‘ EET] ;i i i rticulars is-hereby issued, ion fix ES'has been submitted bu ! a § 3 R ., .
REF ; PREMISES NO.. 80, MUZAFFAR AHMED STREET (FORMERLY RIPON STREE clearance for your project having following particulars i ey ngjgz;[?fp:‘;z:im\xﬁ’z‘%fth;‘}ire Department opined that frsh fire observathr:jnlﬂy not be required § i ) . E B, Practices to be discarded for pollution free Envira, enti- . :
%—-—_‘*-_*————_—(_——*_MT‘L . : ° . heir departmental record. ; - ST . ; . . : .
; LIKATA-700016, BOROUGH: VI, {K. M. C. ect: idential Building., - to send one set of present proposal for their epa rec i - T ) ¢ .
WARD NO.- 062, P.S.- PARi( STREET, KO| : Name of the Project: Residential Bui "8 ;}gcheu:(e]zs;eg BIS:??:&(;) Act 1976 in terms of rule 4(42_}9{;1;13’1(1;/?0}?;!1:;"8 Rules, 2009 has to i 1. In consideration of your application and prayer thereof No-objection certificate is :i
tion Businees, by nationality Location: Premises No. 90, Muzaffar Ahmed Steeet, Ward No, 62, Borough-V1, be submitted before generation of demand notice for sariction fees a ges. f
: " : g ccupition , . "
I, FIRDOUS KALIM son of Late Md. Kalimuddin, by religion Istam, by occup P.S: Park Street, Under KMC, Kolkdka-700016. |

Height: 30.90M (Thirty Point Nine Zero meters only) above ground
Level including lift machine room and water tank on the roof top.

2. A statement required in terms of provision of section 22(1) of the Urban Lang (Ceiling

and Regulation) Act, 1976 must e filed by:you after demolition or destruction of existing
W structures within the stipulated time PR

N

|
|
[

One set  of drawings,  duly signed  is  returned herewith.  Any

: Mmain i ' ildi i
disturbance and prevent access by nis not ava”ab’e' Bl‘”;d'ng COde of !nd'a' .
A e : n fencing, ditches, vegetation, berms or other suitable bacrler, O H '
- Don’t leave the soll, sand and cement stack uncovered, - ©o ;
f heigh e 3. Iis, however, mentioned that this certificale will not deter the undersigned from &) Don't keep materials or debris on the roads or pavemants, Ly ' i
. h i lification i i i : ‘uj isi ight Wy [ i inst the holder if it is subsequenth revealed that there is excess vacant fand under the h} Burning of old tyres in hot mix plant as a fuel during construction-ynd Ay of : i
R t the above g ation/M, in the drawings with respeet to upward revision of eigh WBEAES . proceeding against the hol quently plant a 8 canstruction‘und repdly of fhe roads for melting. . : i - " ’
2 That wg have submitted a plan for Eie+w;4s7'°§eig MR "cs'sﬁi?é}i'@,";&'i‘i's"%oﬂe”'m i e et e 2 and/or shifting of Building Footprint is not per and will - an © Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976, coal tar should be discarded: R4 | DEV'AT’ ON WOULD MEAN / UT’ON Non Co mmencemen t of Erectlon/ . |
. d i the Rule no -M. ' iolati R e I A " N R ; |
mentioned premises and we will comply the Rul violation of the NOC, ® Schedule of land [ i\ . F Re - Ere Ccti on wi th In FI ve ear wi ” ;
SIGNED AND DELIVEDED (}‘:\‘% @ b Wi, V& | o Premises No © 90,Muzaftar Ahmed Street, Kolkata-700016. KMC Ward No, 62 i Z(/i . - 2 & M ‘ equire Fresh Appl tcation for Sanction . - ) 1
|nypresence of Wimesses;,(‘\\“} A Enclo: - As stated ' Divisional Engfneer els-:é 37! | = /C@)/qi B T Area ~1077.759 Sq.mtr.{ One Thousand Seventy Seven point Seven Five Nine) Sg. Mtrs. é e g up To......-u--- nasnceassass ,
< uikh /l'/ LX), " /4) &, Signature of the Declarant/ S _,5/ . acto: - Microwave Survey Bivision Z,/l%'vﬁg e Mayor & MMIC(BIGR) . » A s ¢ ST v ) ? A N j !
0 (yaudte g [ Regeylswllory S, FIRDOUS KALIM 2 o — " Howbic Mayor & o ) ayor-in-Council in order o enable i . [ ‘ / . ] L pproved B an Mo - / ‘
. - i N7l 7 ' Kolkata. By cquire roval of the Mayor-in-Counci . f . - —— ssaveda i
116, rgb A Constituted Power Attorney of P ., /1 .\Q'S.bow recommendaton of MBC rquies pp COA‘pe@n\! sl | , _ R— ') SIS .
Cof~ ok ) : -, ss the Plan Case for sanction. rity, [ N i - . . % ) o y N 2]
Kef- HATIM & COMPANY () : A\ i process X ULC. Kolkata, 1 b . . | The Buﬂding Commi o l'?
LM R ST 7 {l\i}/ T i R
S KA 5 . B p k) e i }
FlRDogow,, of attorney "“Z,A ¥ : U iector Geiterat (Bidg) [ Q
Con’of;f;';::m& Company «v)‘j}f . ez DU- C(-\d o L — ; I k BUILDI G PERM!T " . R
7 Y il ] ; ] g g =atifi .
: o i : Now. k19 060D 26 CONSTRUCTION SIT& SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM :
o N 5 .{ -.--‘ . N
| Dote. 255114, Borough Now. ML AIR-POLLUTION ACCORDING TO UNDERTAKING SUBMITFED
: / ‘ AS PER AMENDMENT DT, 31.01.2019 VIDE NO, 98/MAIO/C-4/
: : ; o I N 3R-7/2017 OF SCHEDULE-ly OF KMC BUILDING RULE 2009 ‘
: } : : . , PL . ‘ ‘5 Ex Engmee / Asst. Engineev I8
/ : . 5 ’ Bor. NoML... Bor.No. M1
< | . R Y X . ¥
. i e it P . ; N . : / 4 " i
,(\ GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL \/}@The interior finish decoration of the building shall be made with{ow flame spread mate?@‘i;\vy . y 1.The electrical installation including tran%fo(mers, Switch Gears, Main & Meters etc, and the o ) i vulnerable places of the buiding. X A ’ r\{( ** o Approved SUbJeCt to Comphance . )
Q‘\ OFFICE ‘OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL ming 1.8. specifications. capacity to be kept full at all time. RO ' distribution. system of the premises shall bemade satisfying the code of practice for Fire e displayed at all vu d directional sign of escape route shall be disptayed prominently. ! % R \N\\”— o of requisition of West Bengal Fire ; o
4 ."@\ ision of ventilation at the crown of the central o - 2.The Fire water reservoir shall be have overflow arrangement with the domestiacégervbir to Safety in general building as laid down in the l.S. specification 1946-1982, 3.Floor numbers an ; t with installed Fire Fighting Y ; — ;
| WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 5 ntral core-duct offthe building shafl pe avert stagnancy of water % 2.The ducts shail be supply sealed ot all laonevel 4.The employees and security staff shall be conversant wi ) L B Services If any, .
N ; i - 6 provitgd. ' : Qrievel. : " i rate in the event of Fire and Testing. . : . : . : «
' 13-D Mirza Gha“b StreEt’ KOIkata 700 01 5.Arrangements shall have to be made for sealing all the veriical‘iimd herizontal ducts b the 8 Provision of fiecessary manhole shall be made on the top of the reservoir as per 3-The elecirical mstallation shall be adequatdy protected with CO2/D.C.P. or Medium », o o pments of (e bulding anf:r(;pilar checking, testing and proper maintenance of all the i o if '
materials of adequate Fire resisting capacity & the doors of serWée ducts / shafts of 2 hry ﬁm; . | specification. Velocity Projector System. - s 5:Arrangem.em Sha" o mda:ui me?wts installed in’the building to keep them in perfectly & e v
Memo No : INDIWB/FES/20172018/637 DATE: 24/01/2018 rating. { ‘» ’ 4.Provision of replenishment atthe rate of at least 1000 Its./min. from two separate source of 4.Alternative Power Supply : i Fire Safety installation an ? .p i \
. : . S e v e U e i o, R, . : iti . " ¢
J ; water supplies shall be made. Arrangements shai] have to be made to supp\y power with help of 5 generator to operate at goqd yvorklng 90ndl::I?nS ai;l:ngfhe experienced Officer shall be maintained round the y ; ) f | ‘ . . )
. " — . . . i a # 4 | v . .
From % OPEN SPACE & APPROACH - St 1 e A2 0100 Unrcun vt s e ! i s P 4B U oA Sy, o and aiso for ok o ety o e Bt - | “Prowision for use of solar energy in the form of sola { The building materials that will be ‘ ;
: draw water in case of emergency. ' iituminating the Staircase, Corridors etc, 2 1 itding i ciock for safety ) odi ; ipation of : : ‘ )
| The Director t1hThe,open SPace surrounding the building shall pe kept clear open to sky and shalt conform of normal gower failure cors ete ""é her places of assembly of the building in case 7:Mack Fire practice and evacuation drill shail be performed periodically with participation o ) I hoto’ce“s shaH be prov{ded as shcked on Road/Passa ge or FOOt'path i
' Fire Prevention Wing, F.e rel e\;nnt buildllng rulgs as we.ll s permit the easy accessibility and manoeuverability of 8. WATER LAYOUT SysTEM . ; ' all occupants of the building. heate{ and ’ or SO af p 2009 d] b d 3 months or aftar construction
‘ West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services, e appliances with turning facilty, - . ) . . ‘ i anai eyon - e e
2.The approach roads & internal drive ways shall be suffiiently strong (o withstand the foad 2Ring Main Hydrant System ; _ . [ 10 DETECTION, ALARM AND SUPPRESSIO \SYSTEM : 4. After abtaining Fire Safety Certificate each year a certificate to be obtained from the requ”ed, under Rule 147 of BUI|dlng r Ules, | f G. Floor, whichever is eariiar may be N :
To: . of Fire Engine weighting up to 45 M.T. { : 1.150 mm dia Ring Main water layout arrangement along with 3 way Fire Service inlet | 1.Manually Operated Electrical Fire Alarm Syste‘py with at least two numbers of break glass 1 4 e Goneral. Wost Bongel Fe & Emergency Services certifying about the satisfactory 'f' t '” not be Issued m C&Se Ofi o] . ) . t" K ]\/3 C at th e ‘ S
N i . : By H eral, . s H . . .
Firdous Kalim ( C/A of Hatim & Co.) | | 3.The width and height of the access gates into the premises shali not be less than 4.5 Mts couering the entirs premises With provision of piller type yard hydrants with door hose boxes, ‘ ype call boxes fitted with Hooters along W‘"? p“/b“c address system, other requirements of Direntor o of Fire Safety arrangements and installation of the building. Com p ’etlon Certl lca e W - seize d fO rthW i t h b y fie .
90, MUZAFFAR AHMED STREET . ! and 5 Mts respecting abutting the road. S : ) containing 2 lengths of 63mm delivery hose and short branch Pipe shall be provided at alf the | the system shaly be made conforming 1.8, 2189-1988, services, neﬂormances B o Safety recommondations. foe Directe: General, Wost . h such rov;smn 5 St and risk Qf the owner. ) ' .
y , d Quartor 5. Park Stront strategic location surrounding the building to be installed conforming 1. S. 3844 — 1989 (up to f 2.Hooter will be sounded in such a manner $p that an operation of a Manyal Call Point On compixance of all the above‘ Te " t\;/e approached for necessary nspoction and {esting bu”dmg W|thOUt avmg p co ) e
Kj’kata - 700016 . ' 3. STAIRCASE : date amendment), Hooters will sounded on the same fioor and finmediate alternate floor. pengal Fire & Emergency ser(v;l C;'Sf's tae in fav‘:)‘:)r of the accupancy shall be issued on being ~ ‘ ’
’ 1.The staircase of the building shall be enclosed type. Entire coriwstruction shall b de of \ 2.The systerm shal be so designed that shall atways be kept charged with water under 5Publlc Address System : W 07 e nstaation; Fire Safety rfe I lcaces of safety aspects of installation of the building.
) e made R . ) ) | sfi i man
Sub: Fire Safety Recommendation for nul construction of: G + 7 storied building bricks/R.C.C. type having Fire resisting capacity not fess than 4‘;hours o pressure and capable to discharge min. 1620 Its. / min. at the pressure 3.5kg / sq.cm. at any Public Address System finked between all flobrs and Control Room shall have to be satisfied with the tests and performa
' o . i o o ) oint. i established. i I
Hnder graup Residential at the Premises No- 90, MUZAFFAR AHMED STREET j;ﬁeflzf:rl‘;i?aleizftiih::xlznd";gl Shi‘;" ’;:\)/e tl:é:g?anent vents at U”? iop and openable sashes at P ~ ¢ i N.B. : Any deviation and changes the nature of use of the building in respect of the
ernal wall of the pyj ing. B i
This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20172018/637 dated 24/01/2018, f 3.The width of the staircases shall be made as marked in the plan. Corridors ang the exit it

regarding the Fire Safety Measure for null construction of G + 7 storied building under group !

i doors shall conforming the relevant building rutes wit
Residential at the premises no.- 90, MUZAFFAR AHMED STREET, Park Street, | 4-All the staircases shafl be extended up to the terra
Kolkata - 700016. §

{o each other without entering into any room,

N §.Fire and smoke doors at the enfrances of all the staircase
The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety at each floor leve! shalt be provided. The F.C.00, shay

) ) ! be of at least one hour Fire resisting
point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Fire Safety Wwire glass window fitted with self-closing type openable in the direction of escape.
l‘ Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the (
i following fire safety measure. 3 4. LIFT : =

; i ini j ission from this office, this Fire Safety
11. AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM : (ifany. approved plan drawing, without obtaining prior permi

Recommendation will be treated as cancelled,
ce of the building and shall be negotiable

1.The AH.U. shall be Separated for each ﬂoé
2.Arrangement shall be made for isolation at

one such Wet Riser. . dampers in the Air Conditioning System.

| 3.The Air Handling Units room shall not be us;

4.The system of auto shut down of AHU shalj
ection System shall be made as perl. s. alarm system,
Specification 3844 - 1944 (with up to date amendment).

with the system Air Ducts for individual floors,
ne strategic locationg by incorporating auto

!
CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTA!II;E[;
TO PREVENT MOSG!!ITO BREEDING AS REQU
ed-for storage of any combustible materiafs.

A U/S 496 (1) & (2) OF CMC ACT 1880. IN SUS;:CMUAL!\:\JRis
- TION & PAL ‘
zbe incorporated with the auto detection and . West Bengal Fire & Emergency SZM‘::S SO = ALL WATER COLLEC

LIFT WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT CURH:JG SITES, E_F“El;:f;l’
RECEPTACLES ETC. MUST BE EMPITED COMPLETEL | | |
e

enctosuies as marked in the plan

: : 1.The walls of the lift enclosure
! Recommendation: gate shall not be permitted.

] 2.Lift shal be designed for Fire Lift. The word “FIRE | IFT" shali écnspicuously written at '

e ; ; 12. FIRST AID FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM -
shall be at least two hours Firg ré t ; i ’ e
i\:S'S ing fYQ& Collapsible 8. FIRE PUMP - First Aid Fire Fighting arrangement in the stylef,ofsplacing Suitable type of portaple Fire TWICE A WEEK.
1.Provision of the Fire Pump shall have to be made to supply water at the rate-designed Extinguishers, Fire Buckets etc. in aff floors afid vuinerable locations of the premises shail be h
pressure and discharge into the water based system, which shall be installed in the building. i ! E
One such pump shall always be kept on Stand-by preferably be of diesel driven type. C

made in accordance with 1.8, 2190-1992. ! ’
2.Provision of Jockey Pump shall also have to be made to keep the Water baseq system | 13. GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS : i

! ground floor,

1. CONSTRUCTION : ¢
1.The whole proposed construction of the buitding shall be carried out as per appro
. drawings conforming the relevant building rules of Kolkata Municipal Corporation,

3.Alternate source of power supply shall be provided for
change over switch,

€ :
all lifts ih",rough’ manually operateq
[ ¢

{ Signature No_t){e ified

AN /27/ under pressurizes condition at all the time. All the pumps shall be incorporated with both 1.Fire License shall have to be obtained for proposed storing and processing with |_ P.G. and E}?A}%‘LYYS ignea-b) ABHIIT

| ) ) e B ) poped s P.G. ;

N ] i ¢ | and aut ting f: L i i ! H . 27! T

"L 2.The floor area exceeds 750 Sq.Mts. shall be suitably compartmented by separation walls 5. FIRE FIGHTING WATER : ‘/ ; ¢ ¢ 5/{5? ) ; manua uto starting facilities :f:ef f;\l'gf:lly C:ml;iistvbie aiiicles. L ’ ) Date: 2018.01.24 16:27:05 IS ;
up'te ceiling level having at least two hours Fire resisting capacity. . 1.Underground Water Reservoir exclusively for Firg Flghting operatioqiminimum 50,000 its™" 4. 9. ELECTRICAL NSTALLATION 8 DISTRIBUTION . -rtre Notice for Fire Fighting and evacuation frgm the pu;lding shall be prepared ang be

: HATIE & COMRANY sl ' :

| § w # é, y hE

| ; M

Stiiuicd Acterney

; HATYA % Cuaane
Puge 202 L ‘ W’“
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